News Release

For Immediate Release: 04/30/24

Contact: Dennette Young Office: 504-561-1046 Mobile: 504-450-1874

dennette@raisingthebar.org

2024 Louisiana Bar Foundation President's Award

(New Orleans, Louisiana) The 2024 President's Award was given to Shayna Sonnier in recognition of her outstanding support, volunteer service, dedication and advancement of the mission and goals of the Louisiana Bar Foundation (LBF) from 2023-24 LBF President Deidre Deculus Robert during the Annual Fellows Membership Meeting on Friday, April 19.

Sonnier, with the Veron Bice Law Firm in Lake Charles, has been a LBF Fellow since 2012. She is the 2023-24 President of the Louisiana State Bar Association (LSBA). She has served on numerous LBF committees including the Grants Committee, the Domestic Violence Subcommittee, the Development Committee and has been a member of the Southwest Community Partnership Panel for many years. This year, she played a pivotal role in advancing our unique partnership with the LSBA.

President's Award Caption-

2023-24 LBF President Deidre Robert presents the President's Award to Shayna Sonnier at the LBF Annual Meeting. (Photo by Patrick Niddrie)

###

Louisiana Bar Foundation is the state's largest funder of civil legal aid. We partner with a trusted network of more than 70 organizations that lead community driven efforts to help families facing non-criminal, civil legal challenges. Our goal is to make sure that all Louisianans, regardless of their background or income level, have access to civil legal services that they need.